

L'OPÉRA



Serving suggestion

- Renound French classic dessert
- Individually portioned : no waste compared to multi-portion trays
- Product packaged in a tray for safe handling
- Qualitative ingredients

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Remove the film, leave to defrost 3 hours at +4°C.

Version n° 16 – Created on 27/11/2012 – Edited on 17/04/2018

Traiteur de Paris
276 rue de Châteaugiron – CS 36331
35063 Rennes cedex – France

Product code : 0314301 • 16 items of 65 g (1,040 kg) – 11 x 2,8 x 2,4 cm

L'Opéra : coffee and chocolate layered cake with a chocolate topping

DESCRIPTION

Ingredients

Plain Joconde biscuits 23.4% (whole **egg**, sugar, **wheat** flour (**gluten**), water, **almond** powder, pea flour, baking powder: diphosphates - sodium carbonates (contains **wheat** starch (**gluten**)), emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, potato starch, **milk** proteins), water, sugar, butter (**milk**), topping (water, glucose syrup, sugar, gelling agent: pectin, acidifier: citric acid), cream (dairy cream (**milk**), stabiliser: carrageenans), dark chocolate coating 7.3% [59% cocoa] (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin), **egg** whites, dark chocolate coating 3% [72% cocoa] (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), coffee extract 1.5% (coffee, water, sugar), coffee 1.4%, glucose syrup, cacao powder, beef gelatin, gelling agent: pectins (stabilisers: diphosphates, calcium phosphate).

Allergens	CONTAINS eggs and egg products, cereals containing gluten, milk and dairy products, nuts (almond), soy and soy-based products. May contain sesame, shellfish, molluscs, fish, celery, mustard, sulphite, peanuts, lupine and other nuts.		
GMF •	No	Hydrogenated fats •	No
		Pork gelatine •	No
		Irradiated products •	No

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES (for 100g)

Caloric value (kcal) :	344 kcal		
Energy value (kJ) :	1438 kJ		
Protein :	4,4 g	Fat :	18,4 g
		Of which saturates :	10,9 g
Dietary fiber :	2,2 g	Sodium :	67 mg
		Carbohydrate :	39,1 g
		Of which sugars :	31,8 g
		Salt :	0,17 g

PRATICAL INFORMATION

EAN13	3700478531439	DUN14	13700478531436
Best before (days)	547	Sell by (days)	365
Storage instructions	Store at -18°C. Never refreeze thawed products. 24 hours maximum between 0 and 4°C after thawing.		

PACKAGING

Cases*	Pallet (80x120)**	Pallet (100x120)**
Dimension in mm (WxDxH) 296 x 390 x 50	240 cases (30 layers of 8 cases)	300 cases (30 layers of 10 cases)
Gross weight (kg) 1,260 kg	Gross weight (kg) 302,4 kg	Gross weight (kg) 378,0 kg
Net weight (kg) 1,040 kg	Pallet height (m) 1,50 m	Pallet height (m) 1,50 m

* External dimension - ** Without pallet (+0,15 m +30 kg)